## 81-34

#### RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Property > ppraiser was unable to present to the Board of County Commissioners the Certification of Taxable Value in the county until July 31, 1981, and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has not adopted a tentative or final budget for the 1981-82 fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, Section 200.065, Florida Statutes as amended by Senate Bill 18-E of the 1980 Special Legislative Session, allows the county to readopt its prior year adopted final budget, as amended, and expend monies based on said budget until sunch time as its tentative budget is adopted. Then

LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners readopt for the fisacl year ending September 30, 1982, its 1980-81 adopted final budget, as amended, and expend monies based on said budget until such time as

its tentative 1981-82 budget is adopted. DONE this 125th day of peptember, 1981.

John F. Constrang Sr.

ATTES:T



HAZEL JONES Vice Chariman Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

# NASSÀU COUNTY

#### BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

October 28, 1981

T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

S.

Honorable George Crady Route 1 Box 450-A Yulee, FL 32097

Dear Sir:

The Board of County Commissioners has instructed this office to forward to you the enclosed Resolutions Nos. 81-35 and 81-36. The Board would appreciate any assistance you could give them in these matters.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

T. J. Greeson Ex - Officio Clerk

TJG:jmt

s. S

Enclosures

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer



HAZEL JONES Vice Chariman Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard NASSAU COUNTY

### BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034



T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

October 28, 1981

Honorable Bob Graham Office of the Governor The Capitol Tallahassee, FL 32301

Dear Sir:

The Board of County Commissioners has instructed this office to forward to you the enclosed Resolutions Nos. 81-35 and 81-36. The Board would appreciate any assistance you could give them in these matters.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

T. J. Greeson Ex - Officio Clerk

TJG:jmt

Enclosures

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer



HAZEL JONES Vice Chariman Dist. No, 2 Fernandina Beach

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

## NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

T, J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

October 28, 1981

Honorable George Kirkpatrick 1338 N. W. 13th Street Gainesville, FL 32601

Dear Sir:

The Board of County Commissioners has instructed this office to forward to you the enclosed Resolution No. 81-35. The Board would appreciate any assistance you could give them in this matter.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

T. J. Greeson Ex - Officio Clerk

TJG:jmt

Enclosure

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer



HAZEL JONES Vice Chariman Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034



T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

October 28, 1981

Honorable Sherill "Pete" Skinner Executive Park, Suite D-1 302 Marion Street Lake City, FL 32055

Dear Sir:

The Board of County Commissioners has instructed this office to forward to you Resolution No. 81-35. The Board would appreciate any assistance you could give them in this matter.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely, 22

T. J. Greeson Ex - Officio Clerk

TJG:jmt

Enclosure

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer-